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Pre-Bid Meeting     Date: 07/24/2025        Time: 10:00 AM                Location: Webex (Virtual) 

Project No.: 20240256 Contract Type:  MCC 7360 Plan 

Project Name: Replacement Bridge No. 874178 along NE 10 Avenue Over Canal A  

Bid Due Date: 8/6/2025 Engineer’s Estimate of Base Cost: $2,693,615 

 
SBE-CONST Contract Measure: 1.50% 
 

SBE-Services Goal: N/A%            CWP Measure: N/A 

Capital Improvements Division Engineer: Laura Hernandez 

                                               

Name (PRINT) Company Name Address  

Laura Hernandez DTPW 

111 NW 1 St 
Miami, Fl 33128 Phone: 305-375-2669 

Fax: 

Email: Laura.Hernandez@miamidade.gov 

Caesar Suarez SBD 
DTPW 

111 NW 1 St 
Miami, Fl 33128 Phone:305-375-3141  

Fax: 

Email: Caesar.suarez@miamidade.gov 

Soheila Sadough ASA Consultants, Inc. 

510 Shotgun 
Rd, Ste 402 
Sunrise, Fl 
33326 

Phone: 754-216-2026 

Fax: 

Email: ssadough@asaconsultants.us 

Yassir El-
Khamlichi@mcm-

us.com 
MCM 

6201 SW 70 St, 
1st Floor, Miami 
Fl 33143 

Phone:305-541-0000 

Fax: 

Email: yassir@mcm-us.com 

Carlos Rodriguez ASA Consultants, Inc 

510 Shotgun Rd, 
Ste 402 Sunrise, 
Fl 33326 

Phone: 754-216-2026 

Fax: 

Email: crodriguez@asaconsultants.us 

Anabely Revetti Magnum Construction 
Management, LLC  

6201 SW 70 St, 
1st Floor, Miami 
Fl 33143 

Phone:786-906-6137  

Fax: 

Email:arevetti@mcm-us.com 
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Name (PRINT) Company Name Address  
     
Valentina Arboleda 
    

          
SAF Construction, Inc 
 

306 Alcazar 
Ave, PH, Coral 
Gables, Fl 
33134 

Phone:786-655-6464, ext 1001  

Fax: 

Email: safcoconstruction@gmail.com 
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